## 504070193 10/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4116860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENRICO MAZZER	10/20/2016
MONICA FERNANDES	10/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANCESCO DRUSIAN		
Street Address:	VIA ANCHE, 1		
City:	VALDOBBIADENE, FRAZ. S. GIACOMO (TV)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	31049		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29582424				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2013437775

Email:goldbergpat@earthlink.netCorrespondent Name:RICHARD M. GOLDBERGAddress Line 1:25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 533/3/358				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG			
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016			

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504070193

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040152 FRAME: 0025

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), _	<u>Enrico Mazzer</u>	and Mon	<u>ica Fernan</u>	des			
						(NAMES OF ASSIG	NORS)
residing at	<u> Via dei Cilied</u>	ii 50, 3	1015 Coneq	liano	(TV),	Italv	,
						respe	ectively.
	new and useful improveme	ents in					
WIN	E BOTTLE					(TITLE OF INVENT	TION)
for which I (we) have	executed an application for	Letters Paten	t of the United Sta	ites, of eve	n date he	rewith; and	,
WHEREAS,	Francesco Dru	cian					
W. E. C	having an add					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
via Anche 1	31049 Valdobbi	adono E	inam C Ci		(1011)	T, 1	
is desirous of obtainin	g the entire right, title and in	nterect in to s	IdZ. S. GI	acomo	(TV),	<u>ltaly (</u> NAMEOFASS	GNEE)
NOW, THEREFORE, i	n consideration of the sum o	of One Dollar (	\$1.00) to me (us) ir	n hand paid	d, and othe	er good and valuable consid	eration.
the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, I (w	<i>r</i> e), the said _		·			<u> </u>
Enrico Maz	zzer and Monica	<u>Fernande</u>	es			(NAMES OF ASSIG	NORS)
have sold, assigned, t	ransferred and set over, an	id by these pro	esents do hereby	sell, assig	n, transfei	r and set over, unto the sai	d
ito our annual la sal a	<u>Francesco Drusia</u>	an		<del></del>		(NAME OF ASSI	3NEE)
its successors, legal re	epresentatives and assigns sions, renewals and continu	, the entire rig	ht, title and interes	st in, to and	d under the	e said improvements, and t	he said
and all reissues and ex	tensions thereof, and I (we)	hereby author	, and all cellers Pa ize and request th	e Commiss	United Sta	ates which may be granted to	hereon
all Letters Patent for s	aid improvements to the sa	aid	aco ana request ar	e commis.	SIONEI OI F	atents of the Office States	.o issue
	Francesco Dri			************		(NAME OF ASSI	SNEE
its successors, legal re	epresentatives and assigns	, in accordance	e with the terms of	of this instr	ument.	(	214[
and will not execute a	covenant that I (we) have funding the conflict he	III right to conv	ey the entire inter	est herein	assigned,	and that I (we) have not ex	ecuted,
AND I (WE) HEREBY	further covenant and agree	that I (we) wi	II communicate to	said			
	<u>Francesco</u> Drusi	lan				(NAME OF ASSI	3NFF)
its successors, legal re	epresentatives and assigns	s, any facts kr	nown to me (us) r	especting	said impre	overnents and testify in an	w logal
proceeding, sign all la	wiul papers, execute any d	ivisional, cont	inuing and reissue	e apolicatio	ons, make	all rightful oaths and gene	rally do
everything possible to	aid the said <u>Franc</u>	<u>cesco Dr</u>	usian			(NAME OF ASSI	3NEE),
its successors, legal re States.	epresentatives and assigns	s, to obtain an	d enforce proper	patent pro	tection for	said improvements in the	United
oldico.							
IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I (we) hereunto set r	ny (our) hand	and seal the day	and year s	et opposit	e thereto.	
				/		7	
					-II	,	
Date 20/10/2	e est /		Chi		lle	-0 (	
Date	016	, 2016				L.S.	
٠ :			(SIGNATURE	E OF Enric	o Mazzer)		
			$\bigcirc$	$\circ$			
ĺ	/			1		0.	
Date 20/10/	7011		1 Vloric	- +0	Mun	ds	
Date C ///	LV16	, 2016	CIGNATURE	- OE M-:	no Enra	L.S.	

PATENT REEL: 040152 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016**